

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6574 OF 2004

SOGHRA BEGUM @ AHMEDI BEGUM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYED MAHMOOD ALI @ PASHU MIAN (D) BY LRS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

M/S. "Coac"

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The IA and civil appeal are disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6574 OF 2004

SOGHRA BEGUM @ AHMEDI BEGUM ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

SYED MAHMOOD ALI @ PASHU MIAN (D) BY LRS ..RESPONDENT

O R D E R

IA NO. 2/2011

By filing this application, the applicant who
is the original appellant has prayed to permit him

to withdraw the civil appeal.

The Court has heard the learned counsel for the applicant.

In view of the averments made in paragraph 2(iii) of the application, this Court is of the opinion that the prayer made in the application deserves to be granted.

Hence, the application succeeds. The applicant is permitted to withdraw Civil appeal No. 6574/2004. The application, accordingly, stands disposed of.

CA NO. 6574/2004

In view of the order passed in IA No. 2 of 2011, the appeal stands disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI;
DATED SEPTEMBER 28, 2011